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Container

File

N

~N O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

File Title

Family Correspondence (Part 1)

Family Correspondence (Part 2)

Family Correspondence

Family Correspondence - January-October 1904
Family Correspondence - November-December 1904
Family Correspondence - January-April 1905
Family Correspondence - May - July 1905
Family Correspondence - August-December 1905
Family Correspondence

Family Correspondence

Family Correspondence

Family Correspondence

Family Correspondence

Family Correspondence

Family Correspondence

Family Correspondence

Family Correspondence

Family Correspondence - January-April

Family Correspondence - May-June

Family Correspondence - July-December

Family Correspondence

Date

n.d.

n.d.
1897-1903
1904
1904
1905
1905
1905
1906
1907-1910
1912-1916
1916-1917
1918

1921

1923
1924
1925
1926
1926
1926
1927
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Container File File Title Date

1 22 Family Correspondence 1930

1 23 Family Correspondence 1931

1 24 Family Correspondence 1932

1 25 Family Correspondence 1933

1 26 Family Correspondence 1934

1 27 Family Correspondence 1935

1 28 Family Correspondence 1936

1 29 Family Correspondence 1937

1 30 Family Correspondence 1938

1 31 Family Correspondence 1939

1 32 Father’s Letters 1940

1 33 Family Correspondence 1941

1 34 Family Correspondence 1942

1 35 Family Correspondence 1943

1 36 Family Correspondence 1946

1 37 Family Correspondence 1948

1 38 Father’s Letter 1950

1 39 Family Correspondence - English Translation 1894-1905

1 40 Translation of letters between Borgenheld and Oscar in 1917, 1917, 1987
and related correspondence, 1987

2 1 Original Letters. 1917, Translated by R. Whiting 1917

2 2 Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by n.d.
Ragnhild Whiting

2 3 Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by 1889-1898
Ragnhild Whiting

2 4 Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by 1897

Ragnhild Whiting
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File

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25

File Title

Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by
Ragnhild Whiting

Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by
Ragnhild Whiting

Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by
Ragnhild Whiting

Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by
Ragnhild Whiting

Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by
Ragnhild Whiting

Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by
Ragnhild Whiting

Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by
Ragnhild Whiting

Family Letters - Ragnhild Whiting translations from
Norwegian

Borghild from Petra

Letter to Joan from Grandmother Whiting
Joan to Mr. & Mrs. Whiting

Joan to parents

Joan Whiting to Kari Whiting

Joan to Mother

H.J. Whiting from Grant

Ragnhild from Bill

Mr. and Mrs. H.J. Whiting

Letters to Kari (various persons)

Kari to parents and Joan
Mrs H.J. Whiting to Kari

Letters to Ragnhild and Harold from various persons

Date

1904-1906

1909

1926

1927

1928

1929

1930

1926-1930

1951
1957
1953
1962-1963
1953
1985
1964
1964
1964

n.d., 1952-
1954

n.d.
1953
1954



4 RAGNHILD WHITING FONDS MG31-J40
Container File File Title Date

2 26 Kari to Grandmother and Grandfather n.d. 1952
2 27 Kari to Mother and Father n.d., 1951
2 28 Kari to Mother and Father 1952

2 29 Correspondence: Kari with parents 1953

2 30 Correspondence with parents - Kari 1954

2 31 Kari to parents 1962

2 32 Kari to parents 1963

2 33 Kari to parents 1964

2 34 Kari to Joan 1951-1952
2 35 Ragnhild and Harold from Elsie and Bert Fear 1951-1964
2 36 Mr. and Mrs. Whiting from Joan and Ron Gaunce 1964

2 37 Ragnhild and Harold from John and Ida Ireland 1962, 1964
2 38 Mrs. H.J. Whiting from Elizabeth Sunderland 1964

2 39 Ragnhild Whiting to various correspondents regarding career 1971-1974
2 40 Ragnhild to Daughters 1980

2 41 Ragnhild Whiting - Correspondence regarding dispute with 1971-1975

Alexandra Hospital

2 42 Correspondence - Dispute with Alexandra Hospital 1973-1975
2 43 Correspondence regarding Husband 1971

2 44 Ragnhild with Hal 1963-1977
2 45 Correspondence regarding “Hal” death 1976

2 46 Correspondence with Joan and Gordon 1977

2 47 Ragnhild to Ombudsman 1975

2 48 Correspondence with Kari and Colin 1978

2 49 Commission on the Status of Pensions in Canada 1977

2 50 Correspondence 1934-1980
2 51 Correspondence 1981-1984
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Container

File

52

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21

File Title

Correspondence

Ragnhild Whiting with various correspondents
Poems - H.J. Whiting & others

Oscar Almquist (father’s) poems

Oscar Almquist (father’s) poems

Ragnhild Whitings - Translation of Oscar Almquist (father’s
poems)

Oscar Almquist (father’s) poems & Ragnhild Whiting
translation

Oscar Almquist (father’s) poems
Ragnhild Whiting poems
Oscar Almquist (father’s) poems

Ragnhild Whiting translation of Oscar Almquist (father’s)
poems

Dispute with Alexandra Hospital - Correspondence, notes &
clippings

Haiti - CESO program in Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting CESO
certificate

Ragnhild Whiting - Personal & family

Ragnhild Whiting notes for autobiography

Whiting - Almquist family tree - Notes & documentation
Ragnhild Whiting diary notes

Diary notes - Ragnhild Whiting trip to Norway & related
material

Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes
Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes
Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes
Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes

Date

1985-1988

1989-1995
n.d.

1923-1955
1926-1955
1923-1948

1971-1993

1992

1961-1993
1991
1934-1969
1953, 1979
1982

1980-1984
1980-1984
1985

1986-1988
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3 22 Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes 1989-1992

3 23 Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes 1993-1995

4 1 Haiti daily calendars 1982-1983,

1985-1990

4 2 Ragnhild Whiting talks on Haiti and her work 1980-1989

4 3 Operation Haiti Committee - Minutes of meetings & related 1979-1980
material

4 4 Haiti - Clippings 1979-1995

4 5 Scrapbook illustrating Ragnhild Whiting’s impressions of 1980-1991
Haiti & her work there

4 6 Haiti - Miscellaneous 1980-1992

4 7 The War Years - Kenneth Walter Thrasher, 1991 - Manuscript 1991

4 8 Letter & Travelogue by Chris Thrasher 1992

4 9 Care of the Elderly - Clippings n.d.

4 10 Physiotherapy Meetings - February-June 1986 - Notes 1986

4 11 Historical notes 1985

4 12 Ragnhild’s essays & exams 1973-1979

4 13 Ragnhild Whiting Honorary Doctorate - Correspondence, 1990
notes and other related material

4 14 Whiting - Almquist family tree notes 1979

5 1 Clippings & documentation re: Almquist & related families 1909-1967

5 2 Ragnhild Whiting family tree notes

5 3 Oscar Almquist - Family History

5 4 Naess family genealogy (in Norwegian) 1985

5 5 Naess family genealogy - Ragnhild Whiting translation in 1983
English

5 6 Ragnhild Whiting translation of family book 1987-1988
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5 7 The Almquist family - Correspondence, notes & other related 1972-185
material
5 8 Clippings 1956-1972

5 9 Miscellaneous 1763-1985



