

Bibliothèque et Archives Canada

Archival Records Branch Direction des documents d'archives

RAGNHILD WHITING FONDS

MG31-J40

Finding Aid No. 2390 / Instrument de recherche no 2390

Ragnhild Whiting Fonds

MG31-J40

Container	File	File Title	Date
1	1	Family Correspondence (Part 1)	n.d.
1	2	Family Correspondence (Part 2)	n.d.
1	3	Family Correspondence	1897-1903
1	4	Family Correspondence - January-October 1904	1904
1	5	Family Correspondence - November-December 1904	1904
1	6	Family Correspondence - January-April 1905	1905
1	7	Family Correspondence - May - July 1905	1905
1	8	Family Correspondence - August-December 1905	1905
1	9	Family Correspondence	1906
1	10	Family Correspondence	1907-1910
1	11	Family Correspondence	1912-1916
1	12	Family Correspondence	1916-1917
1	13	Family Correspondence	1918
1	14	Family Correspondence	1921
1	15	Family Correspondence	1923
1	16	Family Correspondence	1924
1	17	Family Correspondence	1925
1	18	Family Correspondence - January-April	1926
1	19	Family Correspondence - May-June	1926
1	20	Family Correspondence - July-December	1926
1	21	Family Correspondence	1927

2		RAGNHILD WHITING FONDS	MG31-J40
Container	File	File Title	Date
1	22	Family Correspondence	1930
1	23	Family Correspondence	1931
1	24	Family Correspondence	1932
1	25	Family Correspondence	1933
1	26	Family Correspondence	1934
1	27	Family Correspondence	1935
1	28	Family Correspondence	1936
1	29	Family Correspondence	1937
1	30	Family Correspondence	1938
1	31	Family Correspondence	1939
1	32	Father's Letters	1940
1	33	Family Correspondence	1941
1	34	Family Correspondence	1942
1	35	Family Correspondence	1943
1	36	Family Correspondence	1946
1	37	Family Correspondence	1948
1	38	Father's Letter	1950
1	39	Family Correspondence - English Translation	1894-1905
1	40	Translation of letters between Borgenheld and Oscar in 1917, and related correspondence, 1987	1917, 1987
2	1	Original Letters. 1917, Translated by R. Whiting	1917
2	2	Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by Ragnhild Whiting	n.d.
2	3	Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by Ragnhild Whiting	1889-1898
2	4	Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by Ragnhild Whiting	1897

Container	File	File Title	Date
2	5	Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by Ragnhild Whiting	1904-1906
2	6	Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by Ragnhild Whiting	1909
2	7	Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by Ragnhild Whiting	1926
2	8	Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by Ragnhild Whiting	1927
2	9	Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by Ragnhild Whiting	1928
2	10	Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by Ragnhild Whiting	1929
2	11	Family Correspondence - Originals of letters translated by Ragnhild Whiting	1930
2	12	Family Letters - Ragnhild Whiting translations from Norwegian	1926-1930
2	13	Borghild from Petra	1951
2	14	Letter to Joan from Grandmother Whiting	1957
2	15	Joan to Mr. & Mrs. Whiting	1953
2	16	Joan to parents	1962-1963
2	17	Joan Whiting to Kari Whiting	1953
2	18	Joan to Mother	1985
2	19	H.J. Whiting from Grant	1964
2	20	Ragnhild from Bill	1964
2	21	Mr. and Mrs. H.J. Whiting	1964
2	22	Letters to Kari (various persons)	n.d., 1952- 1954
2	23	Kari to parents and Joan	n.d.
2	24	Mrs H.J. Whiting to Kari	1953
2	25	Letters to Ragnhild and Harold from various persons	1954

4		RAGNHILD WHITING FONDS	MG31-J40
Container	File	File Title	Date
2	26	Kari to Grandmother and Grandfather	n.d. 1952
2	27	Kari to Mother and Father	n.d., 1951
2	28	Kari to Mother and Father	1952
2	29	Correspondence: Kari with parents	1953
2	30	Correspondence with parents - Kari	1954
2	31	Kari to parents	1962
2	32	Kari to parents	1963
2	33	Kari to parents	1964
2	34	Kari to Joan	1951-1952
2	35	Ragnhild and Harold from Elsie and Bert Fear	1951-1964
2	36	Mr. and Mrs. Whiting from Joan and Ron Gaunce	1964
2	37	Ragnhild and Harold from John and Ida Ireland	1962, 1964
2	38	Mrs. H.J. Whiting from Elizabeth Sunderland	1964
2	39	Ragnhild Whiting to various correspondents regarding career	1971-1974
2	40	Ragnhild to Daughters	1980
2	41	Ragnhild Whiting - Correspondence regarding dispute with Alexandra Hospital	1971-1975
2	42	Correspondence - Dispute with Alexandra Hospital	1973-1975
2	43	Correspondence regarding Husband	1971
2	44	Ragnhild with Hal	1963-1977
2	45	Correspondence regarding "Hal" death	1976
2	46	Correspondence with Joan and Gordon	1977
2	47	Ragnhild to Ombudsman	1975
2	48	Correspondence with Kari and Colin	1978
2	49	Commission on the Status of Pensions in Canada	1977
2	50	Correspondence	1934-1980
2	51	Correspondence	1981-1984

Container	File	File Title	Date
2	52	Correspondence	1985-1988
3	1	Ragnhild Whiting with various correspondents	1989-1995
3	2	Poems - H.J. Whiting & others	n.d.
3	3	Oscar Almquist (father's) poems	1923-1955
3	4	Oscar Almquist (father's) poems	1926-1955
3	5	Ragnhild Whitings - Translation of Oscar Almquist (father's poems)	1923-1948
3	6	Oscar Almquist (father's) poems & Ragnhild Whiting translation	
3	7	Oscar Almquist (father's) poems	
3	8	Ragnhild Whiting poems	
3	9	Oscar Almquist (father's) poems	
3	10	Ragnhild Whiting translation of Oscar Almquist (father's) poems	
3	11	Dispute with Alexandra Hospital - Correspondence, notes & clippings	1971-1993
3	12	Haiti - CESO program in Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting CESO certificate	1992
3	13	Ragnhild Whiting - Personal & family	1961-1993
3	14	Ragnhild Whiting notes for autobiography	1991
3	15	Whiting - Almquist family tree - Notes & documentation	1934-1969
3	16	Ragnhild Whiting diary notes	1953, 1979
3	17	Diary notes - Ragnhild Whiting trip to Norway & related material	1982
3	18	Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes	1980-1984
3	19	Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes	1980-1984
3	20	Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes	1985
3	21	Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes	1986-1988

6		RAGNHILD WHITING FONDS	MG31-J40
Container	File	File Title	Date
3	22	Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes	1989-1992
3	23	Haiti - Ragnhild Whiting diary notes	1993-1995
4	1	Haiti daily calendars	1982-1983, 1985-1990
4	2	Ragnhild Whiting talks on Haiti and her work	1980-1989
4	3	Operation Haiti Committee - Minutes of meetings & related material	1979-1980
4	4	Haiti - Clippings	1979-1995
4	5	Scrapbook illustrating Ragnhild Whiting's impressions of Haiti & her work there	1980-1991
4	6	Haiti - Miscellaneous	1980-1992
4	7	The War Years - Kenneth Walter Thrasher, 1991 - Manuscript	1991
4	8	Letter & Travelogue by Chris Thrasher	1992
4	9	Care of the Elderly - Clippings	n.d.
4	10	Physiotherapy Meetings - February-June 1986 - Notes	1986
4	11	Historical notes	1985
4	12	Ragnhild's essays & exams	1973-1979
4	13	Ragnhild Whiting Honorary Doctorate - Correspondence, notes and other related material	1990
4	14	Whiting - Almquist family tree notes	1979
5	1	Clippings & documentation re: Almquist & related families	1909-1967
5	2	Ragnhild Whiting family tree notes	
5	3	Oscar Almquist - Family History	
5	4	Naess family genealogy (in Norwegian)	1985
5	5	Naess family genealogy - Ragnhild Whiting translation in English	1983
5	6	Ragnhild Whiting translation of family book	1987-1988

MG31-J40		RAGNHILD WHITING FONDS		7
Container	File	File Title	Date	
5	7	The Almquist family - Correspondence, notes & other related material	1972-185	
5	8	Clippings	1956-1972	
5	9	Miscellaneous	1763-1985	